

Purchasing Summary

		<u> </u>
EVENT # 5526	TITLE: Warning Devices, Equipment, and Installation	COST: \$711,648.70
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT ⊠	ONE TIME PURCHASE
	ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
November 21, 2017 – December 31, 2018		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		

NOTES

N/A

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)

Recommend approval to award an annual contract for warning devices, equipment, and installation to West Chatham Warning Devices in the amount of \$711,648.70. The Vehicle Maintenance Department will use this contract to outfit Ford Police Interceptor utility vehicles and to install the necessary equipment and warning devices.

This bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:

LB. West Chatham Warning Devices (Chatham County, GA)^(D) \$711,648.70 ETI Lighting, LLC (Hudsonville, MI)^(D) \$714,984.80 Dana Safety Supply (Greensboro, NC)^(D) \$739,133.00

A pre-bid conference was conducted and one vendor attended. (D) Indicates non-local, non-minority owned business. <u>Recommend approval</u>.

Local Available: Yes MWBE Available: Yes Total Sent: 207 MWBE Sent: 15 Total Received: 3 MWBE Received: 0

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No